
                                              UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT
                                             DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY

216302/BOTSO/2017/Admn[11]                              Calicut University PO dt 05.03.2018

                                             Quotation Notice

Sealed quotations are invited by the Head, Department of Botany, University of Calicut for the
purchase of a Vertical electrophoresis with power  pack for the Department of Botany.  Details of
quotations, 
specifications of equipment, terms and conditions, General conditions are listed below.
 

Tender No
216302/BOT-SO/2017/Admn [11] dt
05.03.2018

Department Department of Botany

Name of equipment
Vertical electrophoresis with power 
pack  [VERTICAL SLAB GEL
SYSTEM WITH POWER PACK]

Last date and time for the
receipt of the
tender

20.03.2018 4 pm

Date and time for opening the
tender

 24.03.2018 11 am

Designation and address of
officer to whom the tender is to be
adressed

Head, Department of Botany, University
of Calicut, Calicut university PO
Malappuram-
Malappuram-673635 Contact 673635
Contact No 0494-2407407
No 0494-2407407

Date upto which rates are to
be firm

maximum 6 months

Superscription

Department of Botany,
No216302/BOT-SO/2017/Admn [11]dt
05.03.2018

 

 

Specifications:-

Regular Model - One16x14 cm Gel

Basic unit with Platinum electrode assembly (2), Glass Plates - notched &
rectangular (2sets), Teflon comb, 1,1.5 mm (1+1), Spacers, 1,1.5 mm (3+3),

Single gel casting stand(1set),Metal clips (4), Plastic pouch (1pk) Clamp &

screws (1set) and Power cord (1).

Size: (lbh) 20 x 20 x 23 cm; 1.5 kg; Buffer, 250 + 250 mL; recommended power
pack, analytical model



Analytical Model- power pack

Output: 0-30VDC; 100 mA; Overload / short-circuit;

automatic cross-over and timer

Size (lbh) : 13x17. 5x24cm; 3 kg; 220/230VAC

Operation - Variable Constant Voltages / Current ; Safety - Short - Circuit / Over
Load

1]The bidder should mention the make and model number.

2) The bidder should attach the technical data sheet of the product being quoted.
3 The bidder should have local presence with service centre in Kerala.
General conditions:-
1. The tender form can be downloaded from the university website [www.universityofcalicut.info] .
2. The bidder should have GST registration and the copy of the certificate in this regard shall
invariably be attached with the tender documents. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all
charges including taxes, installation charges, freight and delivery charges, etc if any. The base rate,
GST and other charges if any should be shown seperately in the tender.
3. The equipment shall be delivered within 10 days after receiving the supply order.
4 The quotations received late will be rejected without further notice. The firms which has been
blacklisted already are not eligible to apply.
5 All Kerala Government rules related will be applicable to the quotations

 

 

 

 


